Utah District Courts: FY2021 Case Type by Court
MILLARD County

Case Filing Case Disposition Clearance Rate %

Criminal State Felony 122 109 89%
Other Misdemeanor 69 46 67%
Misdemeanor DUI 16 12 75%
{Not Applicable} 3 1 33%
Criminal 210 168 80%
Domestic Custody and Support 4 4 100%
Divorce/Annulment 49 57 116%
Paternity 1 2 200%
Protective Orders 16 14 88%
Domestic 70 77 110%
General Civil Administrative Ag 1 0 -
Attorney Discipline 0 1 -
Civil Stalking 7 4 57%
Contracts 8 3 38%
Debt Collection 114 91 80%
Hospital Lien 5 5 100%
Miscellaneous 4 5 125%
Post Conv Rel NonCap 2 0 -
General Civil 141 109 7%
Judgments Abstract of Judgment 41 41 100%
Child Support Lien 70 70 100%
Foreign Judgment 1 1 100%
Tax Lien 187 187 100%
Workforce Svc Lien 16 16 100%
Judgments 315 315 100%
Probate Adoption 1 2 200%
Estate Personal Rep 25 22 88%
Guardian-Adult 3 3 100%
Guardian-Adult Child 5 3 60%
Invol. Commitment MH 1 1 100%
Minor's Settlement 1 1 100%
Name Change 2 2 100%
Other Probate 11 11 100%
Trust 1 1 100%

Probate 50 46 92%



Property Rights Eviction
Lien/Mortgage Fcls
Property Rights
Water Rights
|Property Rights |
Torts Automobile Tort
Intentional Tort

Premises Liability
|Torts |
Traffic/Parking  Traffic Court Case

‘Traffic/Parking \

*These case types are no longer in use.

11

[EEY

18

[ = T SR )

809

10

w

21

N N 01O N W

743

91%
100%
150%
300%
117%
150%
200%

125%
200%
200%

92%



