## Utah District Courts: FY2021 Case Type by Court MILLARD County Case Filing Case Disposition Clearance

		Case Filing	Case Disposition	Clearance Rate %
Criminal	State Felony	122	109	89%
	Other Misdemeanor	69	46	67%
	Misdemeanor DUI	16	12	75%
	{Not Applicable}	3	1	33%
	Criminal	210	168	80%
Domestic	Custody and Support	4	4	100%
	Divorce/Annulment	49	57	116%
	Paternity	1	2	200%
	Protective Orders	16	14	88%
	Domestic	70	77	110%
General Civil	Administrative Ag	1	0	-
	Attorney Discipline	0	1	-
	Civil Stalking	7	4	57%
	Contracts	8	3	38%
	Debt Collection	114	91	80%
	Hospital Lien	5	5	100%
	Miscellaneous	4	5	125%
	Post Conv Rel NonCap	2	0	-
	General Civil	141	109	77%
Judgments	Abstract of Judgment	41	41	100%
	Child Support Lien	70	70	100%
	Foreign Judgment	1	1	100%
	Tax Lien	187	187	100%
	Workforce Svc Lien	16	16	100%
	Judgments	315	315	100%
Probate	Adoption	1	2	200%
	Estate Personal Rep	25	22	88%
	Guardian-Adult	3	3	100%
	Guardian-Adult Child	5	3	60%
	Invol. Commitment MH	1	1	100%
	Minor's Settlement	1	1	100%
	Name Change	2	2	100%
	Other Probate	11	11	100%
	Trust	1	1	100%
	Probate	50	46	92%

Property Rights	Eviction	11	10	91%
	Lien/Mortgage Fcls	2	2	100%
	Property Rights	4	6	150%
	Water Rights	1	3	300%
	Property Rights	18	21	117%
Torts	Automobile Tort	2	3	150%
	Intentional Tort	1	2	200%
	Premises Liability	1	0	-
	Torts	4	5	125%
Traffic/Parking	Traffic Court Case	1	2	200%
	Traffic/Parking	1	2	200%
Total		809	743	92%

<sup>\*</sup>These case types are no longer in use.